

**SVC CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.**  
(Multi-State Scheduled Bank)  
ESTD 1966

**Head Office :** SVC Tower, Jawaharal Nehru Road, Vakola, Santacruz (e), Mumbai 400 055 TEL.: 022-71999999/ 71999975/71999970.  
**Regional Office :** 303, Third Floor, Chintamani Pride, Near City Pride Theater, Kothrud, Pune- 411038 TEL.: 8237006071/6073/6074/8237046072

**POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas being the Authorised Officer of SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd., under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 as amended by The Enforcement of Security Interest and Recovery of Debts Laws and Miscellaneous Provisions (Amdt.) Act, 2016 (44 of 2016) and further amended by The Security Interest (Enforcement) (Amendment) Rules, 2018, issued Demand Notice dated 29.04.2021 under Section 13 (2) of the said Act calling upon the borrowers/mortgagor/guarantor (1) Mr. Rahul Ramchandra Sankpal, Flat no. 9, Vinayak Towers, S. No. 681, Appa Balwant Chowk, Budhwar Peth, Pune 411 002 and Flat No. 2, First Floor, Yojiraj Heights Co-operative Housing Society, S. no. 535, Ghorpadi Peth, Swargate, Pune 411 042 and c/o Shree Handloom, Shop no. 73, Tulshibaug, Budhwar Peth, Pune 411 002 (2) Mr. Sunil Mahadev Gote, S. no. 708/709, Flat no. 402, 4th floor, Shivganga Complex, Sakal Office Road, Budhwar Peth, Pune 411 002 to repay the amount mentioned in the said Notice being Rs.32,40,467.88 (Rupees Thirty Two Lacs Forty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Eight only) as on 31.03.2021 plus interest at contractual rates and expenses incurred from 01.04.2021 onwards until the date of payment, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The borrower and others mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and others mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on this **13th August, 2021**.

The borrower and the others mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd., for an amount of Rs.33,50,144.88 (Rupees Thirty Three Lac Fifty Thousand One Hundred Forty Four and Eighty Eight Paise Only) as on 31.07.2021 plus interest at the contractual rate and expenses, costs & charges incurred to be incurred from 01.08.2021 onwards until the date of payment.

The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:** All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat no. 2 adm. 595 sq. ft. i.e. 55.27 sq. mt. built up along with terrace on the first floor in building named as Yojiraj Heights Co-operative Housing Society Limited standing on land bearing CTS no. 535 situated in Village Ghorpadi Peth, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune within the registration jurisdiction of sub registrar Haveli and within the local limits of Pune Municipal Corporation

Place: Pune,  
Date: 13.08.2021 (Authorised Officer)

**JASH ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
CIN: L28910MP1973PLC001226

Reg Add: 31, Sector-C, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore 452015, Madhya Pradesh, India  
Phone:- 0731-6732700 Email:- info@jashindia.com, Website:- www.jashindia.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-2021		31-Mar-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	3,387.98	9,732.74	2,405.24	21,937.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	193.03	1,889.85	(81.04)	3,210.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax	208.27	1,729.84	(44.78)	2,769.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	198.76	1,737.18	(55.95)	2,731.83
5	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)	1,187.12	1,183.66	1,183.66	1,183.66
6	<b>Earning per share</b>				
	a) Basic (not annualised)	1.75	14.61	(0.38)	23.40
	b) Diluted (not annualised)	1.74	14.58	(0.38)	23.35

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-2021		31-Mar-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	4,706.12	12,924.50	3,331.07	30,307.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(379.41)	2,568.57	(493.19)	3,616.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax	(373.04)	2,373.76	(469.97)	3,051.87
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(331.94)	2,298.24	(451.97)	3,096.86
5	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)	1,187.12	1,183.66	1,183.66	1,183.66
6	<b>Earning per share</b>				
	a) Basic	(3.14)	20.05	(3.97)	25.78
	b) Diluted	(3.12)	20.01	(3.97)	25.73

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of Jash Engineering Limited ("the Company" or "the Holding Company") and the Group comprising its Subsidiaries, for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13 August 2021. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these unaudited financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
2. Previous periods' figure have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period's classification.

By order of the Board For Jash Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
Pratik Patel  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 00780920  
Place: Indore  
Date: 13/08/2021

**TEJASSVI AAHARAM LIMITED**  
CIN:L15549TN1994PLC028672

Regd. Office: New No.31, First Floor, Lazarus Church Road, R.A.Puram, Chennai - 600028  
Email: taltdchennai@gmail.com Website: talchennai.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE 2021**

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax and Exceptional items)	(7.94)	(6.62)	(4.99)	(18.02)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(7.94)	(6.62)	(4.99)	1,725.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(7.94)	(6.62)	(4.99)	1,725.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(7.94)	(6.62)	(4.99)	1,725.11
6	Equity Share Capital	700	700	700	700
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year).	-	-	-	(2,186.02)
8	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and discontinued operations	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.07)	24.64
	a) Basic	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.07)	24.64
	b) Diluted	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.07)	24.64

**Notes**  
1 The above Un Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 14th August, 2021 and a Limited review of the same for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2 The Company operates only in one segment.  
3 The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are derived from the audited accounts for the financial year ended 31st March, 2021 and published unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021.  
4 The results furnished hereinabove are in accordance with SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 read with its circular dated 5th July, 2016.  
5 Effective from 01st April 2020, the company has adopted and computed tax liabilities as per new regime as contemplated under section 115BAA of the Income Tax, 1961..  
6 The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)(Amendment Rules), 2016.  
7 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period's figures.

For Tejassvi Aaharam Limited S/d  
Soman Shyamkumar  
Managing Director  
DIN: 09098976  
Place : Chennai  
Date : August 14, 2021

**CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI**

- Super Age Borivali (E) Phone : 42872727
- Express Advertising, Borivali (W) Phone : 2833 7799 / 2833 9977. Mobile: 9820401077
- Falcon Multimedia Pvt. Ltd., Borivali (E) Mobile : 9833226463
- Jeev Publicity Borivali (W) Mobile : 9820006816
- Nikharje Advertising, Borivali (W) Phone : 28921255 Mobile : 9322210176
- Sarvodaya Borivali (W) Mobile : 9322139909
- Ad Plus Mira Road (E) Mobile : 8779657505
- Ashanti Advertising & Press Relations, Mira Road (E) Phone: 022-28114235 Mobile: 9833933502
- M.S. Advertising, Bhandisar (E) Phone: 022-28160100 Mobile: 9769711727
- Sugo Advertising, Jasai (W) Phone : 7756982329/ 7028565571
- Mayuresh Publicity, Virar (W) Phone : 0250 - 2503913. Mobile : 9923935556
- Plasma Advertising, Panvel. Phone : 022-27461970
- Romak Advertising, Vasli. Phone : 71012345 Mobile: 9324102060/ 9820152753
- Rahal Advertising, Vasli. Phone: 022-65119998 Mobile: 9820200044
- S.Kumar Publicity, Vasli. Phone : 27898472 Mobile : 9820889848
- Siba Ads & Communications, Vasli. Phone : 27892555/ 61372555
- A.M. Corporation, Thane (W). Phone : 67311000.
- Advati Advertising, Thane (W). Phone : 25345294 / 25380080.
- Ashwini Communication, Thane (W). Phone : 2544 5007 Mobile : 9820927100
- Mangal Advtg & Consultancy, Thane (W). Phone : 2538 8134 Mobile: 9869197367
- Sahil Advertising Thane (W) Phone: 2546749. Mobile: 9223355732
- Sarathi Enterprises, Thane (W). Phone : 25426604 Mobile : 9920003886
- Shireen Advertising, Thane (W). Phone : 25343648 / 25341538
- Surbhi Advertising Thane (W). Phone: 67924448/9, 66743142
- Swati Advertisers, Thane (W). Phone : 9820786203
- Mayekar's Ad Junction, Dombivli (E) Phone : 0251-2862551 Mobile : 9870017985
- Aries Media, Dombivli (E). Phone : 0251 - 240300 Mobile : 982333300
- Budhkar Publicity Pvt. Ltd., Kalyan (W). Phone : 0251 - 2205995 Mobile : 9322400262
- Dimensions Advertising, Dombivli (E) Phone : 0251-2445074 Mobile : 9322597885
- Prabhakar Advertisers, Dombivli (E) Phone : 0251-2448917 Mobile : 9819575111
- Radha Advertising, Dombivli (E) Phone : 9920909141 983355898
- Bajaj Publicity Dombivli (E) Phone : 9320962437
- Y.B.Kulkarni Advertising, Dombivli (W). Phone : 0251-2440136 Mobile : 9821472909
- Pinky Advertising, Ambermath (E). Mobile : 9322681423
- Ambition Advertising, Ghatkopar (W) 92 / 94. Phone : 2501 3939 / 2501 2323
- K. Parth Publicity, Ghatkopar (E). Phone : 2501 3939 / 2501 2323
- Sanjeevani Advtg. Kanjurmarg, LBS Marg. Phone: 022-25776168 Mobile: 9819091044
- Sandip Advtg. Bhandup (W). Phone: 022-2596518 Mobile: 9220759922
- Mahesh Advertising & Designing, Mulund (W). Phone : 25622469 / 25682469
- Pratik Advertising, Mulund (E) Phone : 25911666 Mobile : 9821154666
- Shree Mahapragya Mulund (E) Phone: 21634727 Mobile: 9930350884
- Synthesis Communications Mulund (E) Phone: 2568364/65
- Rivo Advertising, Ghatkopar (W). Phone: 25910900/6500

**glenmark PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

Registered Office: B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 026.  
Corporate Office: Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Off Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.  
Tel No.: +91-22-4018 9999 Fax No.: +91-22-4018 9986  
Email: complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com Website: www.glenmarkpharma.com  
CIN: L24299MH1977PLC019982

**Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021**

(₹ In Millions)

Particulars [Refer notes below]	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2021 (Audited) Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2021 (Audited) Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)
I Revenue from operations								
(a) Net sales	21,292.40	18,231.51	16,524.45	74,509.11	29,461.48	28,298.88	23,092.83	108,060.26
(b) Other operating income	128.77	272.18	304.77	1,170.22	187.47	300.11	355.04	1,379.03
Total revenue from operations	21,421.17	18,503.69	16,829.22	75,679.33	29,648.95	28,598.99	23,447.87	109,439.29
II Other income	1,382.08	1,168.58	1,348.49	3,962.37	586.49	84.93	585.14	502.16
III Total income (I + II)	22,803.25	19,672.27	18,177.71	79,641.70	30,235.44	28,683.92	24,033.01	109,941.45
IV Expenses								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	8,459.53	6,458.51	5,917.41	26,782.60	9,172.19	7,858.76	7,041.92	31,378.05
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	1,401.60	840.33	762.73	3,159.55	3,185.91	1,775.73	217.83	7,502.69
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	41.27	365.44	(157.24)	52.40	(968.41)	(250.76)	823.91	(1,892.54)
(d) Employee benefits expense	2,641.22	2,519.29	2,372.36	11,073.96	5,964.19	5,372.04	5,096.06	23,437.07
(e) Finance costs	590.15	625.07	599.38	2,658.98	756.04	833.34	937.40	3,531.13
(f) Depreciation, amortisation and impairment expense	374.42	370.00	358.09	1,508.15	1,130.72	1,110.70	1,132.22	4,435.54
(g) Other expenses	3,311.07	4,760.03	2,846.52	15,707.41	6,559.28	6,808.96	5,487.47	28,170.21
Total expenses (IV)	16,819.26	15,938.67	12,699.25	60,943.05	25,799.92	25,308.77	20,736.81	96,562.15
V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	5,983.99	3,733.60	5,478.46	18,698.65	4,435.52	3,375.15	3,296.20	13,379.30
VI Exceptional items (gain) (Refer note 5)	-	-	(279.90)	(738.92)	-	-	(279.90)	(445.45)
VII Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)	5,983.99	3,733.60	5,198.56	17,959.73	4,435.52	3,375.15	3,576.10	13,824.75
VIII Tax expense :								
Current tax	1,050.89	689.29	1,012.33	3,436.18	1,445.99	1,078.91	1,322.78	4,981.40
Deferred tax	38.95	(373.44)	121.28	(493.08)	(75.74)	(42.46)	(287.10)	(857.53)
IX Profit/(loss) for the period (VII - VIII)	4,894.15	3,417.75	4,624.75	16,494.47	3,065.27	2,338.70	2,540.42	9,700.88
X Other comprehensive income								
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	25.65	16.27	5.51	32.33	25.59	189.82	0.37	51.79
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(8.96)	(1.87)	(1.93)	(7.49)	(8.52)	(22.23)	(0.38)	(7.47)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	975.95	(374.57)	259.62	719.81
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	(67.32)	(18.36)	(16.32)	102.68
XI Total comprehensive income	4,910.84	3,432.15	4,628.33	16,519.31	3,990.97	2,113.36	2,783.71	10,567.69
XII Total comprehensive income attributable to:								
- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(0.37)	(1.23)	1.33	0.50
- Owners of the Company	4,910.84	3,432.15	4,628.33	16,519.31	3,991.34	2,114.59	2,782.38	10,567.19
XIII Other equity	-	-	-	147,812.89	-	-	-	70,364.10
XIV Earning per share (EPS) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised)*								
Basic EPS (in Rupees)	17.34	12.11	16.39	58.46	10.86	8.29	9.00	34.38
Diluted EPS (in Rupees)	17.34	12.11	16.39	58.46	10.86	8.29	9.00	34.38

\* except for the year ended 31 March

**Notes:**  
1 The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13 August, 2021.  
3 The results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 presented were subjected to a "Limited Review" by statutory auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified report on the said results.  
4 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31 December, 2020.  
5 Exceptional item:  
Exceptional items in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 of Rs.279.90, for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. Nil and for the year ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. 738.92 and in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 of Rs. 279.90, for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. Nil and for the year ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. 445.45 respectively are on account of gain from transfer of intimate hygiene brand Vwash, Momat brands in certain geographies, sale of IP assets and reimbursement of onetime costs.  
6 The date of implementation of the Code on Wages 2019 and the Code on Social Security, 2020 is yet to be notified by the Government. The Company will assess the impact of these Codes and give effect in the financial results when the Rules/Schemes thereunder are notified.  
7 Subsequent to the quarter ended 30 June 2021, Glenmark Life Sciences Limited (GLS), a subsidiary of Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited (GPL) has completed the Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 21,022,222 equity shares comprising a fresh issue of 14,722,222 equity shares and offer for sale of 6,300,000 equity shares of Rs. 2 each of GLS, by GPL at a premium of Rs. 718 per share aggregating to Rs. 15,136. The equity shares of GLS are listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited w.e.f. 06 August 2021. Consequently the shareholding of GPL in GLS is reduced to 82.8

# राज्य पोलीस दलाला ६७ पदके

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

## सुनील काळे यांना मरणोत्तर पदक

पुलवामा हल्ल्यातील शहीद सुनील काळे यांना मरणोत्तर राष्ट्रपती पोलीस शौर्य पदकाने सन्मानित करण्यात आले. काळे हे सोलापूर जिल्ह्यातील बाश्पातील पानगाव येथील रहिवासी होते. केंद्रीय राखीव पोलीस दलात ते हेड कॉन्स्टेबल पदावर ते कार्यरत होते. पुलवामा येथे दहशतवादांशी लढताना त्यांना वीरमरण आले होते. त्याचबरोबर जम्मू काश्मीर येथील उपनिरीक्षक अमर दीप यांनाही राष्ट्रपती पोलीस शौर्य पदकाने सन्मानित करण्यात आले आहे.

पदकाने सन्मानित करण्यात आले आहे. त्याचबरोबर मोटार परिवहन विभागाचे (मुंबई) अपर पोलीस अधीक्षक शेखर कुन्हाडे, पुणे शहराच्या साहाय्यक पोलीस आयुक्त सुरेंद्र देशमुख, डी एन नगर विभागाच्या साहाय्यक पोलीस आयुक्त ज्योत्सना रासम, एसआरपीएफचे साहाय्यक समादेशक ललीत मिश्रा, राज्य गुप्तचर विभाग (मुंबई) पोलीस निरीक्षक मधुकर सावंत, एसआरपीएफ गट ९ चे (अमरावती) सशस्त्र पोलीस निरीक्षक राजेंद्र राऊत, खैरवाडी पोलीस ठाण्याचे वरिष्ठ

पोलीस निरीक्षक संजय निकुंबे, फोर्स वनचे पोलीस निरीक्षक दत्तात्रय खंडागळे, ठाणे येथील पोलीस निरीक्षक कल्याणजी घेते, भायखळा पोलीस ठाण्यातील पोलीस निरीक्षक चिमाजी आढाव, मुंबई पोलीस दलातील पोलीस निरीक्षक नतीन दळवी, गडचिरोली येथील साहाय्यक पोलीस निरीक्षक मोतीराम माडवी, पोलीस उपनिरीक्षक उल्हास रोकडे, सुनील तावडे, सुरेश पाटील, हरिश्चंद्र ठोंबरे, संजय सावंत, संतोष जाधव यांच्यासह ३९ जणांना गुणवत्तापूर्ण सेवेसाठी पोलीस पदक जाहीर झाले आहे.

राज्य राखीव पोलीस दलातील आयआरबी १ चे समादेशक मधुकर सातपुते यांना पोलीस गुणवत्तापूर्ण सेवा

## महाराष्ट्राच्या ८ जवानांना अग्निशमन सेवा पदक

मुंबई : महाराष्ट्रातील ८ अग्निशमन अधिकार्यांना त्यांनी गाजवलेल्या शौर्याबद्दल अग्निशमन सेवा पदक जाहीर झाले आहे. स्वातंत्र्य दिनाच्या पूर्वसंध्येला राष्ट्रपती रामनाथ कोविंद यांनी या पुरस्कारांची घोषणा केली.

अग्निशमन अधिकारी आत्माराम मिश्रा, साहाय्यक विभागीय अग्निशमन अधिकारी कृष्णत यादव, साहाय्यक केंद्र अधिकारी (असिस्टंट स्टेशन ऑफिसर) बाळासाहेब नेटके, अग्निशमन दलाचे जवान पंकज पवार, संदीप आसेकर, राजेंद्र राजम यांचा समावेश आहे. डिसेंबरमध्ये पदक प्रदान सोहळा होणे अपेक्षित आहे.



## राज्यात ५७८७ नवे कोरोना रुग्ण

मुंबई : राज्यात दिवसभरात ५७८७ नवीन कोरोना रुग्णांची नोंद झाली, तर १३४ जणांचा मृत्यू झाला. राज्यात दिवसभरात ५३५२ रुग्ण कोरोनामुक्त झाले असून उपचाराधीन रुग्णांची संख्या ६३ हजार २६२ इतकी आहे.

राज्यात दिवसभरात रायगड ११३, अहमदनगर ७८५, पुणे जिल्हा ५८४, पुणे शहर २८५, पिंपरी-चिंचवड १९६, सोलापूर ६६१, कोल्हापूर २९१, सांगली ५२७, सांगली-मिरज-कूपवाड ११९, रत्नागिरी १५१, बीड १४१ इतकी नवीन रुग्णांची नोंद झाली.

मुंबईत २६२ रुग्णांचे नव्याने निदान शहरात अजूनही गृहनिर्माण संकुलामध्ये कोरोना संसर्गाचे प्रमाण अधिक असून त्या तुलनेत झोपडपट्टी भागात संसर्गकमी झाला आहे. सध्या एकही चाळ किंवा झोपडपट्टी प्रतिबंधित नाही. शनिवारी मुंबईत २६२ कोरोना रुग्णांचे निदान झाले असून सहा जणांचा मृत्यू झाला आहे. शहरात प्रतिदिन बरे होणाऱ्या रुग्णांची संख्या बांधितांच्या तुलनेत वाढली आहे. शनिवारी ३२३ रुग्ण बरे होऊन घरी परतले आहेत.

## लोणावळ्यात पर्यटकांची गर्दी

(पान १ वरून)  
आल्याने पुणे-मुंबई राष्ट्रीय महामार्गावरील वाहतूक विस्कळीत झाली होती.

मावळ तालुक्यातील कार्गो लेणी, भाजे लेणी, लोहगड किल्ला, पवना धरणाकडे जाणाऱ्या मार्गावर शनिवारी सकाळपासून नाकाबंदी करून वाहनांची तपासणी सुरू करण्यात आली. ग्रामीण पोलीस मुख्यालयातून अतिरिक्त कुमक मार्गविषयात आली असून पुढील तीन दिवस लोणावळ, खंडाळा परिसरात बंदीबस्त राहणार आहे. पर्यटकांनी कोरोना प्रतिबंधक नियमावलीचे आणि पोलिसांच्या सूचनांचे पालन करावे, असे आवाहन पोलिसांनी केले आहे.

**वाहनांची परत पाठवणी**  
कोरोना संसर्गामुळे पर्यटनबंदीचे आदेश लागू आहेत. त्यामुळे भुरशी धरण, लायन्स पॉइंट, शिवलिंग पॉइंटकडे जाणाऱ्या रस्त्यांवर लोणावळा पोलिसांनी नाकाबंदी करून पर्यटकांना तेथे जाण्यास मनाई केली आणि त्यांची वाहने परत पाठवली.

**जुनेच आदेश लागू!**  
स्वातंत्र्यदिनापासून निर्बंध आणखी स्थितीत करण्यात येणार असले, तरी ग्रामीण भागातील कोरोना संसर्ग कायम असल्याने पर्यटनबंदीचे जुनेच आदेश लागू राहणार असल्याचे पुण्याचे जिल्हाधिकारी डॉ. राजेश देशमुख यांनी सांगितले.

## कामत हॉटेल्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

नोंदीपकृत कार्यालय : ७०-सी, नेहरू रोड, सांताक्रुझ एअरपोर्टजवळ, विलापार्ले (पु.), मुंबई-४०० ०९१.  
सोआयपान : ९७५५१०१एमएच१९६६पोएलसी३९३०७, टेलि. नं. : ०२२ २६१६४०००, वेबसाइट : [www.khil.com](http://www.khil.com), ई-मेल : [cs@khil.com](mailto:cs@khil.com)

### ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता स्वतंत्र व एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अलेखापरीक्षित विवरणाचा उतारा

(₹ लाखोंत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्र				एकत्रीकृत			
		संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२१ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२१ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनाकडील एकूण उत्पन्न	१,१३०.६३	२,२८०.३९	५७६.२५	५,१६२.२६	१,३७९.५५	२,९२५.६२	६९९.८४	६,५९२.७४
२	कार्याची कालव्यवस्थापित निव्वळ (तोटा) (अपवादामुक्त आयटमसूची)	(१,४३८.८१)	(६३०.८०)	(१,१८२.५६)	(४,०८०.९३)	(१,७९५.८३)	(६९१.९९)	(१,५११.४०)	(४,९६६.०४)
३	कार्याची कालव्यवस्थापित निव्वळ (तोटा) (अपवादामुक्त आयटमसूची)	(१,४३८.८१)	(६३०.८०)	(८०९.३१)	(३,७९५.७६)	(१,७९५.८३)	(६९१.९९)	(१,३८८.२३)	(४,५५०.८७)
४	कार्याची कालव्यवस्थापित निव्वळ (तोटा) (अपवादामुक्त आयटमसूची)	(१,०८०.८९)	(४८८.०५)	(५९२.६८)	(२,७५०.२०)	(१,४३३.४२)	(५४९.२४)	(९१७.००)	(३,६५९.३९)
५	कालव्यवस्थापित एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न [कालव्यवस्थापित (तोटा) समाविष्ट (करानंतर) आणि अन्य व्यापक उत्पन्न (करानंतर)]	(१,०७२.३५)	(४६१.४३)	(५००.९७)	(२,७२३.०५)	(१,४१९.५४)	(५०१.२७)	(९१५.०४)	(३,५७५.५४)
६	भरण केलेले सामन्य भागभांडवल (प्रत्येकी ₹ १०/- समन्या भागाचे दर्शित मूल्य (जव केलेले भाग समाविष्ट)	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६	२,४१७.२६
७	अन्य सामन्य (पुनर्मुल्यन राखीव वाळता राखीव) प्रति भाग कमाई (इंपीअर) (प्रत्येकी ₹ १० चे दर्शित मूल्य)	(४.५८)	(२.०७)	(२.५१)	(११.६९)	(६.०८)	(२.३३)	(३.८९)	(१५.३९)
८	मूलभूत सौम्य केलेले	(४.५८)	(२.०७)	(२.५१)	(११.६९)	(६.०८)	(२.३३)	(३.८९)	(१५.३९)

नोंदी :  
१) वरील स्वतंत्र व एकत्रीकृत निष्कर्ष वित्तीय विवरणात अँगड एक्स्पेंस बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया ('सेबी') यांच्याद्वारे निर्मित केलेल्या मार्गदर्शक सूत्रांचा अनुसर आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित भारतीय लेखांकन दर्जा (इंड एस) वा अनुसर तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.  
२) वरील उतारा सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँगड इन्फोर्मेशन विवरणानुसार) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्पेंजेसकडे फाहल केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर प्राप्ति आहे. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्राप्ति [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वा स्टॉक एक्स्पेंजेसच्या वेबसाइटवर आणि [www.khil.com](http://www.khil.com) वा कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवरुद्ध उल्लेख आहे.  
३) वरील निष्कर्षांमधील समाविष्ट अपवादामुक्त आयटमची विभागीय खालीत सारणीत दिलेली आहे.

तपशील	स्वतंत्र				एकत्रीकृत			
	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२१ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२१ (लेखापरीक्षित)
उत्पन्न	-	-	-	३७३.१७	-	-	३७३.१७	३७३.१७
विमा दान स्वीकारला	-	-	-	३७३.१७	-	-	३७३.१७	३७३.१७
एकूण	-	-	-	३७३.१७	-	-	३७३.१७	३७३.१७

स्थळ : मुंबई  
तारीख : १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२१

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि कर्िता कामत हॉटेल्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड  
व्यवस्थापक/—  
डॉ. विठ्ठल व्ही. कामत  
कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापन संचालक  
(डीआयपान : ००१९५३४१)

## PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

**Registered Office:** B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 026.  
**Corporate Office:** Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Off Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.  
**Tel No.:** +91-22-4018 9999 **Fax No.:** +91-22-4018 9986  
**Email:** [complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com](mailto:complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com) **Website:** [www.glenmarkpharma.com](http://www.glenmarkpharma.com)  
**CIN:** L24299MH1977PLC019982

## Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021

(₹ In Millions)

Particulars (Refer notes below)	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2021 (Audited) Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2021 (Audited) Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)
I Revenue from operations								
(a) Net sales	21,292.40	18,231.51	16,524.45	74,509.11	29,461.48	28,298.88	23,092.83	108,060.26
(b) Other operating income	128.77	272.18	304.77	1,170.22	187.47	300.11	355.04	1,379.03
Total revenue from operations	21,421.17	18,503.69	16,829.22	75,679.33	29,648.95	28,598.99	23,447.87	109,439.29
II Other income	1,382.08	1,168.58	1,348.49	3,962.37	586.49	84.93	585.14	502.16
III Total income (I + II)	22,803.25	19,672.27	18,177.71	79,641.70	30,235.44	28,683.92	24,033.01	109,941.45
IV Expenses								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	8,459.53	6,458.51	5,917.41	26,782.60	9,172.19	7,858.76	7,041.92	31,378.05
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	1,401.60	840.33	762.73	3,159.55	3,185.91	1,775.73	217.83	7,502.69
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	41.27	365.44	(157.24)	52.40	(968.41)	(250.76)	823.91	(1,892.54)
(d) Employee benefits expense	2,641.22	2,519.29	2,372.36	11,073.96	5,964.19	5,372.04	5,096.06	23,437.07
(e) Finance costs	590.15	625.07	599.38	2,658.98	756.04	833.34	937.40	3,531.13
(f) Depreciation, amortisation and impairment expense	374.42	370.00	358.09	1,508.15	1,130.72	1,110.70	1,132.22	4,435.54
(g) Other expenses	3,311.07	4,760.03	2,846.52	15,707.41	6,559.28	8,608.96	5,487.47	28,170.21
Total expenses (IV)	16,819.26	15,938.67	12,699.25	60,943.05	25,799.92	25,308.77	20,736.81	96,562.15
V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	5,983.99	3,733.60	5,478.46	18,698.65	4,435.52	3,375.15	3,296.20	13,379.30
VI Exceptional items (gain) (Refer note 5)	-	-	(279.90)	(738.92)	-	-	(279.90)	(445.45)
VII Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)	5,983.99	3,733.60	5,758.36	19,437.57	4,435.52	3,375.15	3,576.10	13,824.75
VIII Tax expense :								
Current tax	1,050.89	689.29	1,012.33	3,436.18	1,445.99	1,078.91	1,322.78	4,981.40
Deferred tax	38.95	(373.44)	121.28	(493.08)	(75.74)	(42.46)	(287.10)	(857.53)
IX Profit/(loss) for the period (VII - VIII)	4,894.15	3,417.75	4,624.75	16,494.47	3,065.27	2,338.70	2,540.42	9,700.88
X Other comprehensive income								
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	25.65	16.27	5.51	32.33	25.59	189.82	0.37	51.79
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(8.96)	(1.87)	(1.93)	(7.49)	(8.52)	(22.23)	(0.38)	(7.47)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	975.95	(374.57)	259.62	719.81
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	(67.32)	(18.36)	(16.32)	102.68
XI Total comprehensive income	4,910.84	3,432.15	4,628.33	16,519.31	3,990.97	2,113.36	2,783.71	10,567.69
XII Total comprehensive income attributable to:								
- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(0.37)	(1.23)	1.33	0.50
- Owners of the Company	4,910.84	3,432.15	4,628.33	16,519.31	3,991.34	2,114.59	2,782.38	10,567.19
XIII Other equity	-	-	-	147,812.89	-	-	-	70,364.10
XIV Earning per share (EPS) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised)*								
Basic EPS (in Rupees)	17.34	12.11	16.39	58.46	10.86	8.29	9.00	34.38
Diluted EPS (in Rupees)	17.34	12.11	16.39	58.46	10.86	8.29	9.00	34.38

\* except for the year ended 31 March

Notes:

- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13 August, 2021.
- The results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 presented were subjected to a "Limited Review" by statutory auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified report on the said results.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31 December, 2020.
- Exceptional item:  
Exceptional items in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 of Rs.279.90, for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. Nil and for the year ended 31 March 2021 of Rs.738.92 and in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 of Rs. 279.90, for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. Nil and for the year ended 31 March 2021 of Rs. 445.45 respectively are on account of gain from transfer of intimate hygiene brand Vwash, Momat brands in certain geographies, sale of IP assets and reimbursement of onetime costs.
- The date of implementation of the Code on Wages 2019 and the Code on Social Security, 2020 is yet to be notified by the Government. The Company will assess the impact of these Codes and give effect in the financial results when the Rules/Schemes thereunder are notified.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended 30 June 2021, Glenmark Life Sciences Limited (GLS), a subsidiary of Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited (GPL) has completed the Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 21,022,222 equity shares comprising a fresh issue of 14,722,222 equity shares and offer for sale of 6,300,000 equity shares of Rs. 2 each of GLS, by GPL at a premium of Rs. 718 per share aggregating to Rs. 15,136. The equity shares of GLS are listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited w.e.f. 06 August 2021. Consequently the shareholding of GPL in GLS is reduced to 82.84%.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended 30 June 2021, the Company has received the outstanding Sale Consideration of Rs. 8,008.3 from Glenmark Life Sciences Limited, a subsidiary of the Company on 06 August 2021.
- The Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews the financial performance at pharmaceutical business level, comprising of generics and active pharmaceutical ingredient components, which are interlinked and inter-dependent, therefore, the Company has only one reportable segment, i.e., Pharmaceuticals.
- As at 30 June, 2021, pursuant to Employee Stock Options Scheme 2016, 404,247 options were outstanding, which upon exercise are convertible into equivalent number of equity shares.
- The list of subsidiaries as of 30 June 2021 is provided in Annexure A.
- The Group continues to closely monitor the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on all aspects of its business, including how it has impacted and how it will impact its customers, employees, vendors and business partners. The management has exercised due care, in concluding on significant accounting judgements and estimates, inter-alia, recoverability of receivables, assessment for impairment of goodwill, investments, intangible assets, inventory, based on the information available to date, both internal and external, while preparing the financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021.
- Diluted EPS has been computed considering the effect of conversion of ESOPs.
- Previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.

**Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited**  
**Annexure A**  
**List of entities included in the consolidated financial results for year ended 30 June 2021**

- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals (Europe) R&D Ltd., U.K.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Europe Ltd., U.K.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals SK, S.R.O.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals (Nigeria) Ltd
- Ichnos Sciences SA (Formerly known as Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S. A.)
- Glenmark Holding S.A.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S.R.L. (liquidated with effect from 30 July 2020)
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals SP 2.0.0.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc.
- Glenmark Therapeutics Inc.
- Glenmark Pharmaceutica Ltda
- Glenmark Generics S.A
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Mexico, S.A.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Peru SAC
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Colombia SAS, Colombia
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Uruguay S.A.
- Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Venezuela, C.A